

Twp (HMA) Bituminous

County: Lee		Date: 4/9/2012	Name and Address of Bidders		Martin & Company		McDonald Trucking		Northwest IL Construction		Twin City Construction		Universal Asphalt & Excavating		Len Trovero Construction		Rock Road Companies, Inc			
R.D.: Various		Time: 9:00 A.M.			2456 E. Pleasant Grove Rd Oregon, IL 61061		210 S. Memorial St Ohio, IL 61349		1600 Regan Rd Rock Falls, IL 61071		3900 Pine Hill Rd Sterling, IL 61081		PO Box 1636 LaSalle, IL 61301		PO Box 167 LaSalle, IL 61301-3067		PO Box 1818 Janesville, WI. 53547-1818			
TOWNSHIP BITUMINOUS			Approved Engineer's Estimate		Bond		Prequalified		Bond		Prequalified		Bond		Prequalified		Bond		Prequalified	
Proposal Guarantee: Five percent or by schedule					Check <input type="checkbox"/>		Yes		Check <input type="checkbox"/>		Yes		Check <input type="checkbox"/>		Yes		Check <input type="checkbox"/>		Yes	
Section		Unit	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
12-05000-01-GM Brooklyn Road District																				
Furnished & Applied on Road	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Gallon	305	\$3.50	\$1,067.50	4.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ -	4.95	\$ 1,509.75								\$ -		
	Aggregate (Prime Coat)	Ton	6	\$1.00	\$6.00	0.10	\$ 0.60	\$ -	0.01	\$ 0.06								\$ -		
	Bituminous Mixture Complete	Ton	730	\$65.00	\$47,450.00	64.30	\$ 46,939.00	\$ -	73.50	\$ 53,655.00								\$ -		
	Short Term Pavement Marking	Ft	176	\$2.40	\$422.40	1.00	\$ 176.00	\$ -	2.00	\$ 352.00								\$ -		
	Total					\$48,945.90	LOW BID	\$ 48,335.60			\$ 55,516.81								-----	-----
12-07000-01-GM Dixon Road District																				
Furnished & Applied on Road	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Gallon	1948	\$3.50	\$6,818.00	3.35	\$ 6,525.80	\$ -	2.85	\$ 5,551.80								\$ -		
	Aggregate (Prime Coat)	Ton	39	\$1.00	\$39.00	0.10	\$ 3.90	\$ -	0.01	\$ 0.39								\$ -		
	Bituminous Mixture Complete	Ton	5357	\$65.00	\$348,205.00	56.95	\$ 305,081.15	\$ -	72.70	\$ 389,453.90								\$ -		
	Short Term Pavement Marking	Ft	944	\$2.40	\$2,265.60	1.00	\$ 944.00	\$ -	2.00	\$ 1,888.00								\$ -		
	Aggregate Shoulders, Type B	Ton	270	\$27.00	\$7,290.00	15.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ -	18.50	\$ 4,995.00								\$ -		
Total					\$364,617.60	LOW BID	\$ 316,604.85			\$ 401,889.09								-----	-----	
12-11000-01-GM Lee Center Road District																				
Furnished & Applied on Road	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Gallon	498	\$3.50	\$1,743.00	4.00	\$ 1,992.00	\$ -	5.75	\$ 2,863.50								\$ -		
	Aggregate (Prime Coat)	Ton	10	\$1.00	\$10.00	0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ -	0.01	\$ 0.10								\$ -		
	Bituminous Mixture Complete	Ton	1222	\$65.00	\$79,430.00	62.20	\$ 76,008.40	\$ -	73.70	\$ 90,061.40								\$ -		
	Short Term Pavement Marking	Ft	333	\$2.40	\$799.20	1.00	\$ 333.00	\$ -	2.00	\$ 666.00								\$ -		
Total					\$81,982.20	LOW BID	\$ 78,334.40			\$ 93,591.00								-----	-----	
12-12000-01-GM Marion Road District																				
Furnished & Applied on Road	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Gallon	280	\$3.50	\$980.00	4.00	\$ 1,120.00	2.50	\$ 700.00	5.25	\$ 1,470.00							\$ -		
	Aggregate (Prime Coat)	Ton	6	\$1.00	\$6.00	0.10	\$ 0.60	20.00	\$ 120.00	0.01	\$ 0.06							\$ -		
	Bituminous Mixture Complete	Ton	737	\$65.00	\$47,905.00	60.75	\$ 44,772.75	80.59	\$ 59,394.83	70.70	\$ 52,105.90							\$ -		
	Short Term Pavement Marking	Ft	172	\$2.40	\$412.80	1.00	\$ 172.00	1.00	\$ 172.00	2.00	\$ 344.00							\$ -		
Total					\$49,303.80	LOW BID	\$ 46,065.35		\$ 60,386.83	\$ 53,919.96								-----	-----	
12-15000-01-GM Nelson Road District																				
Furnished & Applied on Road	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Gallon	779	\$3.50	\$2,726.50	3.00	\$ 2,337.00	\$ -	3.25	\$ 2,531.75								\$ -		
	Aggregate (Prime Coat)	Ton	16	\$1.00	\$16.00	0.10	\$ 1.60	\$ -	0.01	\$ 0.16								\$ -		
	Bituminous Mixture Complete	Ton	1902	\$65.00	\$123,630.00	59.99	\$ 114,100.98	\$ -	66.85	\$ 127,148.70								\$ -		
	Short Term Pavement Marking	Ft	434	\$2.40	\$1,041.60	1.00	\$ 434.00	\$ -	2.00	\$ 868.00								\$ -		
	Aggregate Shoulders, Type B	Ton	547	\$27.00	\$14,769.00	14.40	\$ 7,876.80	\$ -	18.75	\$ 10,256.25								\$ -		
Total					\$142,183.10	LOW BID	\$ 124,750.38			\$ 140,804.86								-----	-----	

Twp (HMA) Bituminous

County: Lee		Date: 4/9/2012	Name and Address of Bidders		Martin & Company		McDonald Trucking		Northwest IL Construction		Twin City Construction		Universal Asphalt & Excavating		Len Trovero Construction		Rock Road Companies, Inc		
R.D.: Various		Time: 9:00 A.M.			2456 E. Pleasant Grove Rd Oregon, IL 61061		210 S. Memorial St Ohio, IL 61349		1600 Regan Rd Rock Falls, IL 61071		3900 Pine Hill Rd Sterling, IL 61081		PO Box 1636 LaSalle, IL 61301		PO Box 167 LaSalle, IL 61301-3067		PO Box 1818 Janesville, WI. 53547-1818		
TOWNSHIP BITUMINOUS (CONTINUED)			Approved Engineer's Estimate		Bond Check <input type="checkbox"/> Prequalified Yes		Bond Check <input type="checkbox"/> Prequalified Yes		Bond Check <input type="checkbox"/> Prequalified Yes		Bond Check <input type="checkbox"/> Prequalified Yes		Bond Check <input type="checkbox"/> Prequalified Yes		Bond Check <input type="checkbox"/> Prequalified Yes		Bond Check <input type="checkbox"/> Prequalified Yes		
Proposal Guarantee: Five percent or by schedule																			
Section		Unit	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
12-16000-01-GM Palmyra Road District																			
	Furnished & Applied on Road	Gallon	655	\$3.50	\$2,292.50	4.00	\$ 2,620.00		\$ -	3.00	\$ 1,965.00						\$ -		
		Ton	13	\$1.00	\$13.00	1.00	\$ 13.00		\$ -	0.01	\$ 0.13						\$ -		
		Ton	1622	\$65.00	\$105,430.00	65.00	\$ 105,430.00		\$ -	68.05	\$ 110,377.10						\$ -		
		Ton	366	\$2.40	\$878.40	1.00	\$ 366.00		\$ -	2.00	\$ 732.00						\$ -		
		Total				\$108,613.90	LOW BID	\$ 108,429.00		\$ -		\$ 113,074.23							
12-17000-01-GM Reynolds Road District																			
	Furnished & Applied on Road	Gallon	131	\$3.50	\$458.50	3.00	\$ 393.00		\$ -	12.50	\$ 1,637.50						\$ -		
		Ton	3	\$1.00	\$3.00	0.10	\$ 0.30		\$ -	0.01	\$ 0.03						\$ -		
		Ton	342	\$65.00	\$22,230.00	61.00	\$ 20,862.00		\$ -	99.50	\$ 34,029.00						\$ -		
		Ton	76	\$2.40	\$182.40	1.00	\$ 76.00		\$ -	2.00	\$ 152.00						\$ -		
		Total				\$22,873.90	LOW BID	\$ 21,331.30		\$ -		\$ 35,818.53							
12-18000-01-GM South Dixon Road District																			
Option 1	Furnished & Applied on Road	Gallon	5208	\$3.50	\$18,228.00	6.20	\$ 32,289.60	3.85	\$ 20,050.80	3.10	\$ 16,144.80						\$ -		
		Ton	13	\$1.00	\$13.00	0.10	\$ 1.30	20.00	\$ 260.00	0.01	\$ 0.13						\$ -		
		Ton	1786	\$65.00	\$116,090.00	59.00	\$ 105,374.00	76.18	\$ 136,057.48	69.00	\$ 123,234.00						\$ -		
		Ton	359	\$25.00	\$8,975.00	14.40	\$ 5,169.60	23.00	\$ 8,257.00	20.65	\$ 7,413.35						\$ -		
		Sq Yd	13020	\$1.00	\$13,020.00	2.91	\$ 37,888.20	1.33	\$ 17,316.60	2.10	\$ 27,342.00						\$ -		
		Ton	1015	\$2.40	\$2,436.00	1.00	\$ 1,015.00	0.30	\$ 304.50	0.60	\$ 609.00						\$ -		
Total				\$158,762.00		\$ 181,737.70		\$ 182,246.38	LOW BID*	\$ 174,743.28									
* Township Road Commissioner awarded Option #2 to Low Bid																			
12-18000-01-GM South Dixon Road District																			
Option 2	Furnished & Applied on Road	Gallon	5208	\$3.50	\$18,228.00	5.50	\$ 28,644.00	3.85	\$ 20,050.80	3.10	\$ 16,144.80						\$ -		
		Ton	13	\$1.00	\$13.00	0.10	\$ 1.30	20.00	\$ 260.00	0.01	\$ 0.13						\$ -		
		Ton	2308	\$65.00	\$150,020.00	58.45	\$ 134,902.60	76.45	\$ 176,446.60	68.25	\$ 157,521.00						\$ -		
		Ton	479	\$25.00	\$11,975.00	14.40	\$ 6,897.60	22.50	\$ 10,777.50	19.85	\$ 9,508.15						\$ -		
		Sq Yd	13020	\$1.00	\$13,020.00	2.91	\$ 37,888.20	1.33	\$ 17,316.60	2.10	\$ 27,342.00						\$ -		
		Ton	1015	\$2.40	\$2,436.00	1.00	\$ 1,015.00	0.30	\$ 304.50	0.60	\$ 609.00						\$ -		
Total				\$195,692.00	LOW BID	\$ 209,348.70		\$ 225,156.00		\$ 211,125.08									
12-19000-01-GM Sublette Road District																			
	Furnished & Applied on Road	Gallon	558	\$3.50	\$1,953.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,674.00		\$ -	5.25	\$ 2,929.50					3.75	\$ 2,092.50		
		Ton	11	\$1.00	\$11.00	0.10	\$ 1.10		\$ -	0.01	\$ 0.11					75.00	\$ 825.00		
		Ton	1386	\$65.00	\$90,090.00	62.00	\$ 85,932.00		\$ -	80.00	\$ 110,880.00					104.50	\$ 144,837.00		
		Ton	314	\$2.40	\$753.60	1.00	\$ 314.00		\$ -	2.00	\$ 628.00					2.00	\$ 628.00		
		Total				\$92,807.60	LOW BID	\$ 87,921.10		\$ -		\$ 114,437.61						\$ 148,382.50	